

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3427/2025

Gurukripa Career Education Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Madhu Lata Bhardwaj W/o. Ashutosh Tiwari

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kshitiz Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

23/04/2025

Counsel for the parties apprised this Court the controversy involved in this petition is pending before the Hon’ble Apex Court and the next date before the Hon’ble Apex Court is 09.05.2025, so hearing of this petition be deferred till then.

List after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J