

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3427/2025
Gurukripa Career Education Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Madhu Lata Bhardwaj W/o. Ashutosh Tiwari

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11196/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11207/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19767/2023
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3428/2025
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5719/2025
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6208/2025
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12242/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishabh Bansal for
Mr. G.D. Bansal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhi Goyal
Mr. Gaurav Jain
Mr. Samarth Dasot for
Mr. Sumit Teterwal
Mr. Arnav Singh
Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari
Mr. Jai Prakash Sain
Mr. P.C. Sharma with
Mr. Arpit Joshi
Mr. Pawan Pareek

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/08/2025

It has been informed by proxy counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Advocate that he is suffering from viral.

List on 29.08.2025.

In the meantime, counsel appearing for the parties may exchange the judgments upon which they are placing reliance.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J