

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3427/2025

Gurukripa Career Education Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Madhu Lata Bhardwaj W/o. Ashutosh Tiwari

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11196/2023

Gurukripa Career Institute Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gurukripa Educare Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11207/2023

Yash Chachan Son Of Shri Sanjay Chachan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Narendra Singh Shekhawat Son Of Shri Pratap Singh Shekhawat

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19767/2023

Maheshwari Tea Company Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shankar Kumar Mittal

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3428/2025

Gurukripa Career Education Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Hit Radha Keli Kunj Trust.

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5719/2025

M/s. Akshat Apartments Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Registrar Of Trade Marks

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6208/2025

M/s. Akshat Apartments Pvt. Ltd.



[CW-3427/2025]

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Registrar Of Trade Marks

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12242/2025

M/s. Shakti Trading Company

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Registrar Of Trade Mark

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh, Adv for Mr. Ghanshyam Das Bansal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arnav Singh, Adv. Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv. (through VC) with Mr. Chinmay Sharma, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv. Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv with Ms. Arpita Jain, Adv. Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari, Adv. Mr. Jai Prakash, Adv. Mr. Pravesh Ramola, Adv. Mr. Pawan Pareek, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

16/10/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply in the present bunch of matters.

Put up on 11.11.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J